

## Bristol Marriott Royal Hotel

This is a Paid Parking Area

### Parking Tariff

Up to 2 hours	£7.00
Up to 4 hours	£10.00
Up to 8 hours	£14.00
Up to 12 hours	£17.00
Up to 24 hours	£35.00



Download the paybyphone app or visit [paybyphone.co.uk](http://paybyphone.co.uk)

Or call 0330 400 7275 and follow instructions

Or text REG and your number plate to 65565 to begin registration

Site number: **8653**

INFORMATION: The first time you call you will need a valid credit or debit card and your vehicle registration number. Each transaction is subject to a minimum service charge of 20p. Optional texts are charged at 10p per text. If for any reason you are unable to paybyphone please purchase a ticket from the pay and display machine to avoid the possibility of receiving a Parking Charge. For a VAT receipt and full details including terms and conditions please visit [www.paybyphone.co.uk](http://www.paybyphone.co.uk)

Please enter your full, correct vehicle registration into the pay machine when purchasing a ticket.

Parking tariffs apply 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Failure to comply with the following will result in a Parking Charge of:

**£100**



All Hotel Residents: **£16.00** parking charge per night applicable - please pay at hotel reception. Please provide your full and correct vehicle registration details during check-in.



Hotel Event/Conference Delegates: parking charges applicable, please enter your full, correct vehicle registration into the pay machine when purchasing a ticket.



All Other Hotel Visitors: Parking tariffs apply.



Leisure Club Members: 3 hour maximum free stay. Parking tariffs applicable if extra time required - please report to the leisure club reception and provide your full, correct vehicle registration details on arrival.



Blue badge holders only in disabled bays: Parking tariffs apply.



Park only within marked bays.

ParkingEye Ltd (Company No: 5134454) is authorised by the landowner to operate this private car park for and on its behalf. We are not responsible for the car park surface, damage or loss to or from motor vehicles or general site safety. Parking is at the absolute discretion of the landowner and the terms and conditions that apply are set out within this notice (the "Parking Contract"). By parking, waiting or otherwise remaining within this private car park, you agree to comply with these terms and conditions (the "Parking Contract") and are authorised to park only if you follow these correctly, including making payment where directed, entering your registration details via the payment and/or permit systems. If you fail to comply, you accept liability to pay the fee for unauthorised parking (the "Parking Charge"). This Parking Contract shall form the entire agreement between the parties. By entering this private car park, you consent, for the purpose of car park management to: the capturing of photographs of the vehicle and registration by the ANPR cameras and/or by the attendant and to the processing of this data, together with any data provided by you or others via the payment or permit systems; correspondence, telephone, or in person, by ParkingEye Ltd and any authorised sub-contractor to check compliance with the Parking Contract. Furthermore, you consent to the processing of this data to request registered keeper details from the DVLA, where the Parking Contract is not adhered to and a) enforcement is undertaken remotely via ANPR; or b) the Parking Charge notice is issued manually by the attendant, but remains unpaid. Parking Charges incurred: a) will be notified to the registered keeper by post, where the ANPR system identifies non-compliance with the Parking Contract, and may be re-issued to the relevant driver on receipt of the driver's valid name and address; or b) will be notified to the driver, where an attendant identifies non-compliance with the Parking Contract, and may subsequently be notified to the registered keeper. Personal data may also be shared with the BPA, POPLA, mail service providers, credit reference agents, collection agents or solicitors for this purpose and any authorised sub-contractors. A reduction of at least 40% of the Parking Charge will be available for a period of 14 days. Failure to pay the Parking Charge within this period will result in the full amount becoming payable. Where Parking Charges remain unpaid beyond 28 days, recovery charges in respect of further action may apply. A charge reflecting the cost to ParkingEye may apply for payments made with a credit/debit card.

This car park is private property.

**ParkingEye Ltd**  
**Telephone 0844 247 2981**  
**PO BOX 565, Chorley, PR6 6HT**



Car park monitored by ANPR systems

